premium and net premium earned

� Decline in net underwriting result largely
driven by a negative base effect from Q3
2011

� Even higher EBIT momentum on the back
of excellent net investment income

� Net income additionally boosted by a
positive Q3 tax effect: intended merger of
legal entities within Retail Germany in Q4
2012 allows for the capitalisation of
€280m tax losses carry forward, leading
to a gross tax revenue of €84m in Q3

Results Presentation Q3 2012, Hannover, 14 November 2012

46 14 108 153 101 60 54
59 53

(2)

(1)

42
33

(11)

4 19

(7)

38 35
17 23

(17)

186 184

277
283

173
351

68

18
61

78 107

33

76

(16)
(7)

(54)
(18)

(24) (7)

(32)

145

284
289

528 544

309

459

P&L – GWP and EBIT trend

12

GWP development (€bn)

EBIT development (€m)

� Q3 2012 result
improved on top-line
and on bottom-line
level

� Adjusted for
acquisition growth,
GWP grew by well
above 10% in Q3
2012

� EBIT in 9M 2012 has
already surpassed
the FY2011 level by
~6%

Growth in GWP and EBIT well supported by strong org anic growth momentum

Industrial Lines Retail Germany Retail International
Non-Life Reinsurance Life/Health Reinsurance Corporate Functions and Consolidation

7.6

2011 2012

1.4 1.6

2.1

1.5 1.5 1.7

2.0

1.5 1.5

0.6

0.6 0.6 0.7

0.6

0.7 0.9

1.9

1.6 1.7 1.6

2.1

2.0 1.8

1.2

1.3 1.3 1.4

1.4

1.4 1.6

(0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2) (0.2)

7.0

5.4 5.4 5.8 6.0 6.3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2011 2012

II

0.6 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6

Q1 Q2 Q3

Results Presentation Q3 2012, Hannover, 14 November 2012

Q3 2012 Q3 2011

Industrial Lines 97.5% 61.0%

Retail Germany 90.1% 101.1%

Retail International 96.1% 99.8%

HDI Seguros S.A., Brazil 96.1% 99.8%

HDI Seguros S.A., Mexico 87.3% 93.0%

TUiR Warta S.A., Poland* 78.8% --

TU Europa S.A., Poland* 102.1% --

HDI Asekuracja TU S.A., Poland 121.3% 93.4%

HDI Sigorta A.Ş., Turkey 120.9% 135.6%

HDI Assicurazioni S.p.A., Italy 98.1% 96.8%

Non-Life Reinsurance 95.8% 95.1%

P&L – Combined ratio

13

Development of net combined ratio Combined ratio by segment/selected carrier

Net combined ratio for Talanx Group remains well bel ow 100%

25.0% 27.7% 27.1% 27.1% 26.2% 27.5% 24.6%

87.8%
74.7%

65.0%
71.0% 70.3% 72.0%

70.9%

112.6%

102.2%

91.9%
98.1% 96.4%

99.5%
95.4%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2011 2012

Expense ratio Loss ratio

II

* TU Europa transaction closed on 1 June 2012; Warta on 1 July 2012

Results Presentation Q3 2012, Hannover, 14 November 2012

Substantial decline in major losses (net)

14

II

(€m) Primary insurance Reinsurance Talanx Group

NatCat

Winter damages
Poland

February/March 10.7 10.7

Storm USA 2 – 3 March 6.1 6.1

Earthquake Italy (I) 20 May 40.7 40.7

Earthquake Italy (II) 29 May 6.7 18.3 25.0

Draught USA July 49.2 49.2

Typhoon “Haikui”,
Taiwan

2 August 12.5 12.5

Hurricane “Isaac”,
USA

24 – 31 August 11.4 11.4

Total NatCat 17.4 138.2 155.6

Costa Concordia 13 January 38.2 38.2

Chemistry park Marl 31 March 13.2 13.2

Fire / Property 19.4 19.4

Transport 16.6 16.6

Total other large
losses 32.6 54.8 87.4

Total major losses 50.0 193.0 243.0

Impact on Combined Ratio 2.8%pts

� Net burden from
major losses of
€243m in 9M 2012

� This compares with
€860m in 9M 2011

� Impact on combined
ratio decreases from
11.3%pts in 2011 to
2.8%pts in 2012

� Q3 2012 major loss
events only in
Reinsurance

Results Presentation Q3 2012, Hannover, 14 November 201215

Segments – Industrial Lines

€m, IFRS Q3 2012 Q3 2011 change

Gross written premium 602 550 +10%

Net premium earned 400 367 +9%

Net underwriting result 11 143 (93%)

Net investment income 68 28 +143%

Operating result (EBIT) 54 108 (50%)

Group net income 35 85 (59%)

Return on investment